GTC30

I
. Distance . Fastest Slowest n o
Location from START (Km) Altitude (m) p ge p ge Fastest women  Slowest women Type Time Barrier
COURMAYEUR 00 .00- .00 .00
START 0 1224 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 departure
Rif. Bertone 6 1976 9:45:00 11:40:00 09:54:00 11:30:00 refreshment point
Rif. Bonatti 13 2025 10:20:00 13:15:00 10:31:00 13:10:00 refreshment point D2 -13:30
Cell it 19 2435 10:52:00 14:45:00 11:25:00 14:39:00 passage
Aid Station o T o o
Curru 20 2022 11:13:47 15:30:00 11:53:00 15:23:00 refreshment point D2 - 15:30
COURMAYEUR

EINISH 30 1219 11:57:35 17:35:09 12:41:00 17:02:00 arrival D2 -17:00



Location

COURMAYEUR
START

Youlaz

Mont Fortin

Lago Combal

Rif. Maison Vieille

COURMAYEUR
FINISH

Distance
from START (Km)

0

15

24

35

43

55

Altitude (m)

1224

2033

2726

1969

1955

1219

Fastest Slowest
07:00:00 07:00:00
8:37:38 10:35:35
09:57:41 14:21:50
11:00:29 17:15:30
12:12:54 20:30:02
12:33:58 22:05:42

Fastest women

07:00:00

08:56:00

10:36:00

11:59:00

13:19:00

13:54:00

Slowest women

07:00:00

10:32:00

13:41:00

16:48:00

19:51:00

20:58:00

Type

departure

refreshment point

refreshment point

refreshment point

refreshment point

arrival

Time Barrier

D2 - 11:00

D2 -17:00

D3 - 01:00



GTCI00

. Distance . Fastest Slowest . .
Location from START (Km) Altitude (m) passage passage Fastest women Slowest women Time Barrier
COURMAYEUR an. an. an. an.
START 0 1224 22:00:00 22:00:00 22:00:00 22:00:00 departure
Arpy .00- 59 04 01 -
12 1697 23:00:00 00:52:20 23:24:00 00:21:00 refreshment point D2 - 01:00
Morgex
Rif. Deffeyes 24 2486 00:55:00 04:30:00 01:43:00 04:25:00 refreshment point
La Thuile 34 1460 01:32:58 06:50:25 03:08:00 07:04:00 refreshment point
Youlaz 40 2033 02:51:27 08:57:18 04:29:00 08:44:00 refreshment point D2 - 09:30
Mont Fortin 49 2726 04:33:24 12:33:29 06:05:00 12:10:00 refreshment point
Lago Combal 60 1969 05:51:50 15:30:16 07:51:00 14:59:00 refreshment point D2 - 15:30
Rif. Maison Vieille 69 1956 07:12:10 18:16:34 09:25:00 18:09:00 refreshment point
Brenva 73 1377 07:33:43 19:32:48 09:49:00 18:57:00 passage D2 -19:30
Skyway Monte Bianco 76 2169 08:24:25 21:47:19 10:56:00 21:13:00 life base
Pavillon du Mont Fréty
Rif. Bonatti 88 2025 10:15:00 02:45:00 13:09:00 01:55:00 refreshment point
el gl 93 2435 10:56:00 04:30:00 14:05:00 03:31:00 passage
Aid Station o o o o
Curru 95 2022 11:46:52 05:50:05 14:55:00 04:44:00 refreshment point D3 - 05:30
COURMAYEUR 101 1219 12:42:31 07:21:14 15:49:00 06:27:00 arrival D3 - 07:00

FINISH



